Group

Manufacturer
Manufacturer item no.
EAN/UPC

Description

Main features

Battery technology

Battery voltage

Number of batteries included
Weight

Width

Height

Package width

Package height

Package depth

APC Smart-UPS, Sealed Lead Acid
(VRLA), 48V, 2 pc(s), Black, 5 year(s),
REACH, PEP, EOLI

Smart-UPS X-Series 48V External Battery Pack Rack/Tower

Power Supply
APC
SMX48RMBP2U
0731304268611

Hot-swappable batteries
Ensures clean, uninterrupted power to protected equipment while batteries
are being replaced

Intelligent battery management
Maximizes battery performance, life, and reliability through intelligent,
precision charging.

Rack/Tower convertible
Protects the initial investment in the UPS when migrating from tower to rack-
mount environment.

General
Sealed Lead Acid (VRLA)
48V
2 pc(s)
28.6 kg
432 mm
89 mm
589 mm
246 mm
620 mm



