

# APC Smart-UPS, Sealed Lead Acid (VRLA), 48 V, 2 pc(s), Black, 5 year(s), REACH, PEP, EOLI

Smart-UPS X-Series 48V External Battery Pack Rack/Tower

Group	Power Supply
Manufacturer	APC
Manufacturer item no.	SMX48RMBP2U
EAN/UPC	0731304268611

# Description

### **Hot-swappable batteries**

Ensures clean, uninterrupted power to protected equipment while batteries are being replaced

### Intelligent battery management

Maximizes battery performance, life, and reliability through intelligent, precision charging.

### Rack/Tower convertible

Protects the initial investment in the UPS when migrating from tower to rack-mount environment.

## Main features

	General
Battery technology	Sealed Lead Acid (VRLA)
Battery voltage	48 V
Number of batteries included	2 pc(s)
Weight	28.6 kg
Width	432 mm
Height	89 mm
Package width	589 mm
Package height	246 mm
Package depth	620 mm